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ENROLLED 

H.B. 681 
(By MR. HARMAN) 

[Passed February 17, 1975; in effect ninety days from passage.] 

AN ACT to amend and reenact section one, article twenty, chapter 

nineteen of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine 

hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to the declaration that 
dogs are personal property and those above the age of six 

months are subject to taxation. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That section one, article twenty, chapter nineteen of the code 

of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, 

be amended and reenacted to read as follows: 

ARTICLE 20. DOGS 

§19-20-1. Dogs subject to taxation; declared to be personal 
property. 

1 Any dog shall be and is hereby declared to be personal 

2 property within the meaning and construction of the laws of 

3 this state, and any dog above the age of six months shall be 

4 subject to taxation. 
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3 [Enr. H. B. 681 

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the 
fore oing bill is correctly enrolled. 

rLZ-e-aJ __ �A,� 
Chairman Senate Committee 

Originated in the House. 

Takes effect ninety days from passage. 

The within ___ V/.6£.::::::::::l'L," ______ this the -�-¥� 
day of _______ ____ -�-----------, 1975. 
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